RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK ENHANCEMENTS PHASE IV - VIRGINIA STREET SIDEWALKS AND APPLEROUTH LANE SIDEWALKS WITH CHARLEY TOPPINO AND SONS, INC. UNTIL JANUARY 31, 2012; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution #09-311, the City Commission awarded a contract to Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for the Sidewalk Enhancements Phase IV - Virginia Street Sidewalks and Applerouth Land Sidewalks Project; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution 11-035, the contract was extended to August 24, 2011 and in Resolution 11-243 the contract was extended to December 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, issues beyond the control of the contractor have delayed completion of the project, and City staff determined that it is in the best interests of the citizens of Key West to extend the contract an additional 31 days, to January 31, 2012, on a nocost basis;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the contract between the City of Key West and Charley Toppino and Sons, Inc. for Sidewalk Enhancements Phase IV - Virginia Street Sidewalks and Applerouth Lane Sidewalks Project, is hereby extended to January 31, 2012 on a no-cost basis.

effec	et.						
	Section 2:	That this	Resolution	shall go	into	effect	
immed	liately upon its	s passage ar	d adoption a	nd authent	ication	by the	
signa	ture of the pre	esiding offi	cer and the	Clerk of t	he Commi	ssion.	
this	Passed and ado					g held	
	Authenticated					of the	
	ssion on	_		dia	CICIN ()I	
	Filed with the	Clerk		, 2012.			
ATTEST:		MARK ROS	MARK ROSSI, VICE MAYOR				
 CHERY	L SMITH, CITY	CLERK					

All other terms and conditions shall remain in full force and